Schedule Checked

SECTION III RETURN AND RATE BASE

Requested Return 111-1

Rate Base 111-2 K

Utility Plant 111-3

Utility Plant reconciled to previous filing 111-3(a)

Developer Construction work in progress III-4(a)

Materials and Supplies Inventory III-4(b)

Working Cash 111-5

Notes Payable 111-6 1 V1

Accumulated Depreciation 111-7

Advances for Construction 111-8(a)

Contributions in Aid
of Construction 111-8(b)

Deferred Income Taxes 111-9(a)

Deferred Investment
Tax Credits 111-9(b)

Deferred Assets III-IQ(a)

SECTION IV TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Property,Payroll and Other Taxes IV(a)

Revenue Related Taxes IV(b)

SECTION V f=EI71'RAI INCf)N4 E TAXES tI"I"t'}
Income Taxes at Present Rates-effective rate V 71

SECTION VI RATE DESIGN ^

Rate Design Worksheet VI

9117115
Page 4

SCHEDULE 1-1 REV REQUIREMENT 5

UTILITY NAME: Rankin Park Maintenance & Utilities

SCHEDULES - CLASS B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE
1-1 REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

PUC Docket No. Test Year End: 2015

F_T^^ C D E F=D+E G

^

Historical
Test Year

K & M
Chan:;e^

Adjusted
Test Year

Line
No.

Acct.
No.

Account Name Reference/
Instructions

Volume related ex enses.
1 610 Purchased water 4.572 - 4,572 Schedule 11-3

2 615 Power Expense-production only 15,448 - 15,448 Schedule 11-

3 618 Other volume related expenses Schedule II-5

4 l'otal volume related exp, 20,020 - 20,02 Add Lines 1-3

Non-volume related expenses:

5 601-1 Emp loyee labor Schedule 11-6, Line I

6 620 Materials 1,309 - 1,309 Schedule 11-7

7 631-636 Contract work 5,782 - 5,782 Schedule 1I-8

8 650 Transportation ex penses - - - Schedule 11-9

9 664 Other plant maintenance 23,211 - 23,211 Schedule 11-10

Ib Total non-volume related exp. 0,302 - 30,302 Add Lines 5-9

Admin. & T eneral expenses,00 - - -

11 601-2 Office salaries - - - Schedule 11-6 , line 2

12 601-3 Mgmt. salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 3

13 604 Emp loyee pensions & benefits - - Schedule II-11

14 615 Purchased power-Office onl - - - Schedule 11-4

15 670 Bad debt ex ense - - Schedule II-12

16 676 Office services & rentals - - - Schedule 11-13

17 677 Office Supplies & Lx pen"es 405 405 Schedule 11-14

18 678 Professional services 7 ,370 7,370 Schedule 11-15

19 684 Insurance - - Schedule 11-16

20 666 Regulatory rate case) ex )erise - - Schedule 11-17

21 667 Regulatarv expense ( c>ther} 1,235 - 1,235 Schedule 11-18

22 675 Miscellaneous expenses 1,015 1,015 Schedule II-19

3 Total adntin. & general expense 10,025 - 10,025

"

Add Lines 11-22

24 Total operating Expenses 0,347 - 60,317 Lines 4+ 10 -t23

25 403 Depreciation 6,901 - 6,901 Sch 111-3, Col E, Line 50

26 408 Faxes Other than Income 43.708 43,708 Sch IV(b) , Line 8

27 409/10 Income Tax Expense 31,275 31,275 Schedule V, Line 7

28 -1 UhAL BX . L N 142,231 42,231

29 TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 104,745 Sch 1-2, Line 6

30 HISTORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (37,486) Line 30 less Line 29

31 REQUESTED RETURN 9,^68 Schedule III-l, Line 3

32 TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 151,799 Line 30 plus Line 34

33

REQUESTED ANNUAL REVENUE

INCREASE (to noticc) 47,054 Line 32 less Line 29

34 PERCENTAGE INCREASE 0.3300

Line 36 divided by Line
33

35 LESS: OTHER REVENUES 10,090
Sch. 11-3(b), Col. D,
Line 8

36 Revenue for Rate Design ( to Vl, line 1) 141709 Line 33 minus Line 35